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Boye Akinwande 
Supervising Attorney 
Domestic Relations Division 
Office of the Cook County Public Guardian  
69 W. Washington Street, Ste. 700 
Chicago, IL 60602 
boye.akinwande@cookcountyil.gov 
(312) 603-0808 
June 30, 2025 
 
Susan Barker 
Deputy General Counsel 
DCFS 
406 E. Monroe Street, Station #71 
Springfield, IL 62701 
susan.barker@illinois.gov 
(217) 524-2444 
June 30, 2027 
 
Anne D. Bartolo 
Attorney at Law 
416 Main Street, Suite 409 
Peoria, IL 61602 
anne@annebartololaw.com 
(309) 409-8520 
June 30, 2023 
 
Hon. Anna Benjamin 
Associate Judge 
Sixth Judicial Circuit 
Champaign County Courthouse 
101 E. Main Street 
Urbana, IL 61801 
abenjamin@co.champaign.il.us 
(217) 384-3871 
June 30, 2024 
 
Hon. Don Bernardi (ret.) 
Attorney at Law 
1408 E. Ironwood Drive 
Normal, IL 61761 
dbernardi@frontier.com 
(309) 454-8454 
June 30, 2023 
 
 

Hon. Andrea Buford  
Circuit Judge 
Circuit Court of Cook County 
1100 S. Hamilton Ave., Rm. 4-D 
Chicago, IL 60612 
judgeambuford@gmail.com 
(312) 433-4756  
June 30, 2025 
 
 
Melissa Frydman (Professor) (Chair) 
Director, Family Advocacy Clinic 
University of Illinois College of Law 
504 East Pennsylvania Avenue 
Champaign, IL 61820 
frydman@illinois.edu 
(217) 244-9494 
June 30, 2025 (Chair & member term) 
 
Kathryn Gordon 
Assistant Public Defender 
Office of the Lake County Public Defender 
24647 N. Milwaukee Avenue 
Vernon Hills, IL 60061 
kgordon@lakecountyil.gov 
(847) 377-7816 
June 30, 2023 
 
Kendra M. Hansel  
Assistant State's Attorney 
Sangamon County State's Attorney's Office 
200 S. Ninth Street, Rm. 402 
Springfield, IL 62701 
kendrah@co.sangamon.il.us 
(217) 753-6690 
June 30, 2025 
 
Hon. Amy L. McFarland (Vice-Chair) 
Associate Judge 
Eleventh Judicial Circuit 
McLean County Law & Justice Center 
104 W. Front St., Rm. 522 
Bloomington, IL 61701 
Judge.mcfarland@mcleancountyil.gov 
(309) 888-5216 
June 30, 2023 (Vice-Chair & member term) 
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Alpa J. Patel  
Deputy Public Guardian 
Office of the Cook County Public Guardian  
2245 W. Ogden Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60612 
alpa.patel@cookcountyil.gov 
(312) 433-4300 
June 30, 2023  
 
Chantelle A. Porter 
Circuit Judge (eff. 12.12.22) 
Eighteenth Judicial Circuit 
DuPage County Courthouse 
505 N. County Farm Road 
Wheaton, IL 60187 
cporter@18thjudicial.org 
(630) 407-8918    
June 30, 2024 
 
Alison Stankus, J.D., MSW 
Attorney at Law 
Juvenile Division Training Coordinator 
Office of the Cook County Public Guardian 
2245 W. Ogden Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60612 
Alison.stankus@cookcountyil.gov 
(312) 433-4345 
June 30, 2024 
 
Leslie A. Wood 
Attorney at Law 
Wood Law Office 
197 S. Main Street 
Glen Carbon, IL 62034 
woodlaw2010@att.net 
(618) 258-7300 
June 30, 2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Board of Trustee Liaison 
Hon. Ronda D. Holliman 
Associate Judge 
Sixth Judicial Circuit 
Champaign County Courthouse 
101 E. Main Street 
Urbana, IL 61801 
rholliman@co.champaign.il.us 
(217) 728-4521 
June 30, 2025  
 
AOIC Advisors 
Heather Dorsey 
Assistant Director 
Court, Children and Families Division 
Administrative Office of the Illinois Courts 
3101 Old Jacksonville Road 
Springfield, IL 62704 
hdorsey@illinoiscourts.gov 
(217) 785-4275 
 
Chandler Mattison-Farris 
Dually Involved Youth Specialist 
Court, Children and Families Division 
Administrative Office of the Illinois Courts 
3101 Old Jacksonville Road 
Springfield, IL 62704 
Cmattisonfarris@illinoiscourts.gov 
(217) 785-4703 
 
Access to Justice Liaison 
Sarah Song 
Supervising Senior Program Manager 
Legal Technology Initiatives 
Administrative Office of the Illinois Courts 
Access to Justice Division 
222 N. LaSalle Street, 13th Floor  
Chicago, IL 60601 
ssong@illinoiscourts.gov 
(312) 793-4162 
 
(14 seats) (0 Vacancies) 
 


